
 

ई एस एस ओ - राष्ट्र ीय धु्रवीय एवं समुद्री अनुसंधान केन्द्र 

ESSO - NATIONAL CENTRE FOR POLAR AND OCEAN RESEARCH 
(पृथ्वी ववज्ञान मंत्रालय के अधीन स्वायत्त्न्शासी संस्थान, भारत सरकार) 

(An Autonomous Society under the Ministry of Earth Sciences) 
हेड्लेण्ड सडा, वास्को-द-गामा, गोवा- ४०३८०४ 

Headland Sada, Vasco-da-Gama – Goa – 403 804 

 

 
No.: HRA-11020(12)/5/2021-ADMIN-NCPOR                                                     Date: 30.10.2023 

NOTICE 

Subject: Result of written examination conducted on 19th October, 2023 (Thursday) at NCPOR  

 

With reference to the written examination held on 19th October, 2023 (Thursday) at NCPOR 

for the post of Executive Assistant (Finance & Accounts /Procurement & Stores/Administration) 

on contract basis against NCPOR advt. no. NCPOR/10/2022 the list of selected /waitlist candidates 

are given below.  

(i)  Executive Assistant (Admin)-02 posts 

 

Sl. 

No 

Registration No. Name of the Candidate Category Remark 

1 10000542_EA_A3 Ms. Seema Patnaik Gen Selected 

2 10000758_EA_A3 Ms. Kaushalya Ganesh Ghengat SC Selected 

3 100001730_ EA_A3 Sh. Nitin Narcinva Naik OBC WL-1 

4 100002448_ EA_A3 Sh. Paramjeet Singh Gen WL-2 

5 100001959_ EA_A3 Ms. Halankar Ashruta Suresh Gen WL-3 

6 10000256_ EA_A3 Sh. Naik Sameer Suresh Gen WL-4 

7 100001647_ EA_A3 Ms. Shetty Shafula Ganpat Gen WL-5 

8 100001488_ EA_A3 Ms. Savani S Naik Gen WL-6 

 

(ii)  Executive Assistant (F&A)-04 posts 

 

Sl. 

No 

Registration No. Name of the Candidate Category Remark 

1 10000256_EA_FA_1 Sh. Naik Sameer Suresh Gen Selected 

2 100001730_EA_FA_1 Sh. Nitin Narcinva Naik OBC Selected 

3 10000542_EA_FA_1 Ms. Seema Patnaik Gen Selected 

4 100001959_EA_FA_1 Ms. Halankar Ashruta Suresh Gen Selected 

5 100001488_EA_FA_1 Ms. Savani S Naik Gen WL-1 

6 100001647_EA_FA_1 Ms. Shetty Shafula Ganpat Gen WL-2 

7 100002448_EA_FA_1 Sh. Paramjeet Singh Gen WL-3 

8 10000758_EA_FA_1 Ms.  Kaushalya Ganesh Ghengate SC WL-4 

9 10000710_EA_FA_1 Ms. Sangeeta Taranath Rane Gen WL-5 

10 100001943_EA_FA_1 Ms. Mahananda Mandrekar Gen WL-6 
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(iii)  Executive Assistant (P&S)-04 Posts 

 

Sl. 

No 
Registration No. Name of the Candidate Category Remark 

1 10000702 _EA_PS_2 Sh. Brijesh Suresh Desai Gen Selected 

2 100001730_ EA_PS_2 Sh. Nitin Narcinva Naik OBC Selected 

3 10000289_ EA_PS_2 Sh. Shirke Siddhesh Gen Selected 

4 10000542_ EA_PS_2 Ms. Seema Patnaik Gen Selected 

5 10000710_ EA_PS_2 Ms. Sangeeta Taranath Rane Gen WL-1 

6 100001090_ EA_PS_2 Ms. Nisha Sadanand Tamse Gen WL-2 

7 100001355_ EA_PS_2 Ms. Vidhya Sandeep Deshmukh Gen WL-3 

8 100001488_ EA_PS_2 Ms. Savani S Naik Gen WL-4 

9 10000562_ EA_PS_2 Ms. Suphala Anand Shet Dessai Gen WL-5 

10 100001647_ EA_PS_2 Ms. Shetty Shafula Ganpat Gen WL-6 

 

(iv)  Project Scientific Assistant -04 posts 
 

Sl. 

No 

Registration No. Name of the Candidate Category Remark 

1 100001910_PSA_1 Sh. Goudar Somanath Vithal Gen Selected 

2 100001027_PSA_1 Sh. Anand Prakash OBC Selected 

3 100002073_PSA_1 Sh. Pawan Pundalik Shirodkar Gen Selected 

4 100001230_PSA_1 Sh. Mahesh C Gaddadamath EWS Selected 

5 100001610_PSA_1 Sh. Siddu Pavan Kalyan OBC 
WL-1 

6 100002113_PSA_1 Sh. Rosh Geo George Gen 
WL-2 

7 100001162_PSA_1 Sh. Nerurker Smitesh Sainath OBC 
WL-3 

8 100001871_PSA_1 Ms. Tamanna Gen 
WL-4 

9 100001686_PSA_1 Sh. Khasiya Pravinbhai Karshanbhai SC 
WL-5 

10 100001092_PSA_1 Sh. Kharangate Anish Gen 
WL-6 

11 100001454_PSA_1 Ms. Sakshi Pandharinath Navelkar Gen WL-7 

12 100002132_PSA_1 Sh. Aswin Suresh OBC WL-8 

13 100002373_PSA_1 Sh. Nair Sooraj Subramanniam Gen WL-9 

14 100002226_PSA_1 Ms. Sandhra Komath OBC WL-10 

 

2. The mark sheet of candidates is annexed at Annexure A to D.  

 

Sd/- 

हेड (प्रशासन)/ Head (Admin)   



Annexure-A 

NATIONAL CENTRE FOR POLAR AND OCEAN RESEARCH  

ADVT NO: NCPOR/10/2022 --EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT (ADMIN) 

        Part -A Part -B   
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1 Ms. Seema Patnaik 10000542_EA_A3 Gen 56 6 50 60 3 57 19 15 34 52 6 46 187 53.43 1 Selected 

2 Ms. Kaushalya Ganesh Ghengat 10000758_EA_A3 SC 32 7 25 48 5 43 5 13 18 56 10 46 132 37.71 2 Selected 

3 Sh. Nitin Narcinva Naik 100001730_EA_A3 OBC 56 4 52 64 5 59 12 15 27 48 8 40 178 50.86 3 WL-1 

4 Sh. Paramjeet Singh 100002448_EA_A3 Gen 32 16 16 88 3 85 14 15 29 48 12 36 166 47.43 4 WL-2 

5 Ms. Halankar Ashruta Suresh 100001959_EA_A3 Gen 44 10 34 56 5 51 17 18 35 52 9 43 163 46.57 5 WL-3 

6 Sh. Naik Sameer Suresh 10000256_EA_A3 Gen 44 7 37 56 4 52 10 15 25 56 11 45 159 45.43 6 WL-4 

7 Ms. Shetty Shafula Ganpat 100001647_EA_A3 Gen 28 7 21 44 4 40 19 18 37 48 2 46 144 41.14 7 WL-5 

8 Ms. Savani S Naik 100001488_EA-A3 Gen 36 9 27 52 5 47 15 15 30 46 6 40 144 41.14 8 Wl-6 

9 Sh. Brijesh Suresh Desai 10000702_EA_A3 Gen 36 4 32 64 3 61 20 19 39 40 10 30 162 46.29     

10 Ms. Gawas Pratibha Vasudev 100002196_EA_A3 Gen 48 3 45 52 9 43 9 13 22 40 10 30 140 40     

11 Ms. Smita Sanjay Rane 100002199_EA_A3 Gen 28 5 23 52 5 47 16 18 34 32 7 25 129 36.86     

12 Ms. Vidhya Sandeep Deshmukh 100001355_EA_A3 Gen 40 14 26 48 12 36 16 16 32 32 17 15 109 31.14     

13 Ms. Prafila Nitesh Gaonkar 100001928_EA_A3 Gen 32 8 24 52 10 42 12 15 27 32 17 15 108 30.86     

14 Sh. Vikram Pratap Singh Gaur 100001951_EA_A3 Gen 20 12 8 32 11 21 20 18 38 24 9 15 82 23.43     

Sd/- 

हडे (प्रशासन)/Head (Admin) 

  



Annexure-B 

NATIONAL CENTRE FOR POLAR AND OCEAN RESEARCH  

ADVT NO: NCPOR/10/2022 --EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT -(Finance)) 
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1 10000256_EA_FA_1 Sh. Naik Sameer Suresh Gen 44 7 37 56 4 52 10 15 25 84 2 82 196 56.00 1 Selected 

2 100001730_EA_FA_1 Sh. Nitin Narcinva Naik OBC 56 4 52 64 5 59 12 15 27 64 8 56 194 55.43 2 Selected 

3 10000542_EA_FA_1 Ms. Seema Patnaik Gen 56 6 50 60 3 57 19 15 34 56 3 53 194 55.43 3 Selected 

4 100001959_EA_FA_1 Ms. Halankar Ashruta Suresh Gen 44 10 34 56 5 51 17 18 35 60 6 54 174 49.71 4 Selected 

5 100001488_EA_FA_1 Ms. Savani S Naik Gen 36 9 27 52 5 47 15 15 30 72 3 69 173 49.43 5 WL-1 

6 100001647_EA_FA_1 Ms. Shetty Shafula Ganpat Gen 28 7 21 44 4 40 19 19 38 68 5 63 162 46.29 6 WL-2 

7 100002448_EA_FA_1 Sh. Paramjeet Singh Gen 32 16 16 88 3 85 11 11 22 48 11 37 160 45.71 7 WL-3 

8 10000758_EA_FA_1 Ms. Kaushalya Ganesh Ghengat SC 32 7 25 48 5 43 5 13 18 72 5 67 153 43.71 8 WL-4 

9 10000710_EA_FA_1 Ms. Sangeeta Taranath Rane Gen 28 7 21 56 2 54 13 15 28 52 8 44 147 42.00 9 WL-5 

10 100001943_EA_FA_1 Ms. Mahananda Mandrekar Gen 44 14 30 44 14 30 0 15 15 64 9 55 130 37.14 10 WL-6 

11 100001951_EA_FA_1 Sh. Vikram Pratap Singh Gaur Gen 20 12 8 32 11 21 20 18 38 56 5 51 118 33.71     

12 100001355_EA_FA_1 Ms. Vidhya Sandeep Deshmukh Gen 40 14 26 48 12 36 16 16 32 36 16 20 114 32.57     

13 100001403_EA_FA_1 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Sharma OBC 44 14 30 44 14 30 4 8 12 44 14 30 102 29.14     

Sd/- 

हडे (प्रशासन)/Head (Admin) 

 

  



Annexure-C 

NATIONAL CENTRE FOR POLAR AND OCEAN RESEARCH  

ADVT NO: NCPOR/10/2022 --EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT (P&S)) 
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1 10000702_EA_PS_2 Sh. Brijesh Suresh Desai Gen 36 4 32 64 3 61 20 19 39 76 2 74 206 58.86 1 Selected 

2 100001730_EA_PS_2 Sh. Nitin Narcinva Naik OBC 56 4 52 64 5 59 12 15 27 64 3 61 199 56.86 2 Selected 

3 10000289_EA_PS_2 Sh. Shirke Siddhesh Gen 48 9 39 40 6 34 14 18 32 84 4 80 185 52.86 3 Selected 

4 10000542_EA_PS_2 Ms. Seema Patnaik Gen 56 6 50 60 3 57 19 15 34 44 7 37 178 50.86 4 Selected 

5 10000710_EA_PS_2 Ms. Sangeeta Taranath Rane Gen 28 7 21 56 2 54 14 15 29 68 8 60 164 46.86 5 WL-1 

6 100001090_EA_PS_2 Ms. Nisha Sadanand Tamse Gen 32 17 15 68 8 60 12 16 28 68 8 60 163 46.57 6 WL-2 

7 100001355_EA_PS_2 Ms. Vidhya Sandeep Deshmukh Gen 40 14 26 48 12 36 16 16 32 64 9 55 149 42.57 7 WL-3 

8 100001488_EA_PS_2 Ms. Savani S Naik Gen 36 9 27 52 5 47 15 15 30 48 6 42 146 41.71 8 WL-4 

9 10000562_EA_PS_2 Ms. Suphala Anand Shet Dessai Gen 48 9 39 40 12 28 0 16 16 68 7 61 144 41.14 9 WL-5 

10 100001647_EA_PS_2 Ms. Shetty Shafula Ganpat Gen 28 7 21 44 4 40 19 18 37 48 4 44 142 40.57 10 WL-6 

11 100001959_EA_PS_2 Ms. Halankar Ashruta Suresh Gen 44 10 34 56 5 51 17 18 35 44 10 34 154 44.00     

12 100002448_EA_PS_2 Sh. Paramjeet Singh Gen 32 16 16 88 3 85 14 15 29 36 9 27 157 44.86     

13 10000758_EA_PS_2 Ms. Kaushalya Ganesh Ghengat SC 32 7 25 48 5 43 5 13 18 28 14 14 100 28.57     

Sd/- 

हडे (प्रशासन)/Head (Admin) 

 



Annexure-D 

NATIONAL CENTRE FOR POLAR AND OCEAN RESEARCH  

ADVT NO: NCPOR/10/2022 --PROJECT SCIENTIFIC ASSISTANT) 
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1 100001910_PSA_1 Sh. Goudar Somanath Vithal Gen 64 3 61 80 2 78 18 18 36 84 1 83 258 73.71 1 Selected 

2 100001027_PSA_1 Sh. Anand Prakash OBC 68 8 60 92 2 90 16 12 28 84 4 80 258 73.71 2 Selected 

3 100002073_PSA_1 Sh. Pawan Pundalik Shirodkar Gen 60 5 55 80 2 78 17 18 35 88 2 86 254 72.57 3 Selected 

4 100001230_PSA_1 Sh. Mahesh C Gaddadamath EWS 48 11 37 68 5 63 14 14 28 64 9 55 183 52.29 4 Selected 

5 100001610_PSA_1 Sh. Siddu Pavan Kalyan OBC 52 4 48 80 5 75 17 14 31 72 2 70 224 64.00 5 WL-1 

6 100002113_PSA_1 Sh. Rosh Geo George Gen 60 4 56 76 2 74 8 14 22 76 5 71 223 63.71 6 WL-2 

7 100001162_PSA_1 Sh. Nerurker Smitesh Sainath OBC 32 11 21 80 2 78 11 18 29 88 3 85 213 60.86 7 WL-3 

8 100001871_PSA_1 Ms. Tamanna Gen 48 10 38 60 6 54 22 19 41 84 4 80 213 60.86 8 WL-4 

9 100001686_PSA_1 Sh. Khasiya Pravinbhai Karshanbhai SC 76 6 70 52 8 44 15 14 29 76 6 70 213 60.86 9 WL-5 

10 100001092_PSA_1 Sh. Kharangate Anish Gen 44 1 43 64 2 62 13 16 29 80 4 76 210 60.00 10 WL-6 

11 100001454_PSA_1 Ms. Sakshi Pandharinath Navelkar Gen 36 12 24 80 4 76 21 18 39 72 5 67 206 58.86 11 WL-7 

12 100002132_PSA_1 Sh. Aswin Suresh OBC 48 3 45 64 3 61 15 16 31 64 2 62 199 56.86 12 WL-8 

13 100002373_PSA_1 Sh. Nair Sooraj Subramanniam Gen 40 12 28 68 6 62 17 13 30 72 5 67 187 53.43 13 WL-9 

14 100002226_PSA_1 Ms. Sandhra Komath OBC 12 1 11 80 3 77 13 14 27 64 1 63 178 50.86 14 WL-10 

15 10000892_PSA_1 Sh. Mohit Solanki OBC 32 3 29 56 4 52 18 13 31 68 3 65 177 50.57 15   

16 100001274_PSA_1 Sh. Katikala Alen Alisha OBC 32 17 15 64 6 58 14 14 28 56 7 49 150 42.86 16   

17 100001031_PSA_1 Sh. Palani Ugandhar Sai Nadh SC 52 9 43 60 8 52 17 14 31 44 12 32 158 45.14    

 

Sd/- 

हेड (प्रशासन)/Head (Admin)



 


